
91 1
2 "

45 3
4 "

FRONT DOORS

120"

102"95 3
4 "

DRAWING APPROVAL

SIGNING.  IF NECESSARY MAKE CHANGES.
APPROVAL.  PLEASE REVIEW BEFORE
THIS PRINT IS FORWARDED FOR YOUR

TITLE:

FIRM:

SIGNATURE: DATE:

312"

69 7
8 "

120"

95 1
2 "

10"

14 1
8 "

A A

ULTRASONIC MOUNTS EQUIPMENT SHEAD

VOULUME IS 11,661 GAL.
277 BBL.

SUSPESION CONNECTIONS

SECTION A-A 
SCALE 1 : 40

3" S BEAM

940-0452-0801

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER Description QTY.
1 C3X4.1X97.25 CHNL, C3X4.1X97.25 2

2 C3x4.1x94.75 CHNL, C3X4.1X94.75 2

3 0400-0011-A 3

4 0400-0011-B 3

5 0500-0083 CAP, END, Ø4"X1/4 THK 2

6 0500-0159 CAP, END, PIPE SUPPORT, HD 
PLATFORM 2

7 0500-0075 GUSSET,PLTFM,INNER 
SUPPORT,452 HD 2

8 0500-0020 X-MEMBER, FRONT, PS, 452 HD 1

9 0500-0018 X-MEMBER, FRONT, DS, 452 HD 1

10 0500-0001 RAIL, OUTER FLOOR, FRONT, 
DS, 452 1

11 0500-0002 RAIL, OUTER FLOOR, FRONT, 
PS, 452 1

12 0500-0003 RAIL, OUTER FLOOR X 120" LG, 
452 2

13 0500-0004 RAIL, OUTER FLOOR X 14" LG, 
452 2

14 0500-0005 RAIL, OUTER FLOOR X 106" LG, 
452 2

15 0500-0006 RAIL, OUTER FLOOR, REAR, DS, 
452 1

16 0500-0007 RAIL, OUTER FLOOR, REAR, PS, 
452 1

17 0500-0008 RAIL, INNER FLOOR X 16-1/2" 
LG, 452 2

18 0500-0009 RAIL, INNER FLOOR X 120" LG, 
452 2

19 0500-0010 RAIL, INNER FLOOR X 14" LG, 
452 2

20 0500-0011 RAIL, INNER FLOOR X 106" LG, 
452 2

21 0500-0012 RAIL, INNER FLOOR, REAR, DS, 
452 1

22 0500-0013 RAIL, INNER FLOOR, REAR, PS, 
452 1

23 0500-0014 PLATE, JACKSTRAW, FLOOR 
RAIL, 452 4

24 0500-0015 X-MEMBER, OUTER, DS, 452 12

25 0500-0016 X-MEMBER, OUTER, PS, 452 12

26 0500-0017 X-MEMBER, CENTER, 452 12

27 0500-0019 X-MEMBER, FRONT, DS, 452 STD 2

28 0500-0021 X-MEMBER, FRONT, PS, 452 STD 2

29 0500-0022 X-MEMBER, REAR, 452 STD 2

30 0500-0023 SHEET, FLOOR, MAIN, 452 STD 7

31 0500-0024 SHEET, FLOOR, REAR, 452 1

32 0500-0025 GUSSET, FRONT STIFFENER, 452 
STD 2

33 0500-0026 GUARD, VALVE, DS, 452 1

34 0500-0027 GUARD, VALVE, PS, 452 1

35 0500-0028 PLATE, DIRT SHEDDER, REAR, 
452 STD 2

36 G1-4-0001 GUSSET, 1/4X3X3, A36 4

37 73327-00 PURCHASED FLANGE, Ø4" SLIP-ON TYPE, 
150# 6

38 RD1-2H18X4 BAR, RD, Ø1/2X4, HR1018 25

39 CHPCX3-16X1-2L LINK, CHAIN, 3/16 PCX1/2 31

40 0505-0001 FLANGE, FRONT, OUTER RAIL, 
452 STD 2

41 FB1-4X3-54_5-8 BAR, FLAT, 1/4X3X54-5/8, A36 2

42 FB1-4X3-63 BAR, FLAT, 1/4X3X63, A36 2

43 FB1-4X4-240 BAR, FLAT, 1/4X4X240, A36 2

44 FB1-4X4-84 BAR, FLAT, 1/4X4X84, A36 2

45 RD5-8H18X5 BAR, RD, Ø5/8X5, HR1018 8

46 FB1-4X4-5_3-4 BAR, FLAT, 1/4X4X5-3/4, A36 2

47 0500-0072 GUSSET,PLTFM,FRT 
SUPPORT,PS,452 HD 1

48 0500-0073 GUSSET,PLTFM,MID 
SUPPORT,PS,452 HD 1

49 0500-0074 GUSSET,PLTFM,REAR 
SUPPORT,PS,452HD 1

50 0530-0003 PIPE, OUTER FRAME, 
PLATFORM, 452 HD 2

51 0530-0004 PIPE, FRONT FRAME, 
PLATFORM, 452 HD 2

52 BF_640-0452-1302 BEND FEE - 640-0452-1302 1

53 CF_640-0452-1302 CUT FEE - 640-0452-1302 1

54 SF_640-0452-1302 SHEAR FEE - 640-0452-1302 1

55 0500-0071 GUSSET,PLTFM,REAR 
SUPPORT,DS,452HD 1

56 0500-0070 GUSSET,PLTFM,MID 
SUPPORT,DS,452 HD 1

57 0500-0069 GUSSET,PLTFM,FRT SUPPORT,DS, 
452 HD 1

58 BF_640-0452-1301 BEND FEE - 640-0452-1301 1

59 CF_640-0452-1301 CUT FEE - 640-0452-1301 1

60 SF_640-0452-1301 SHEAR FEE - 640-0452-1301 1

61 0405-0001 KINGPIN, 2" Ø, 1/2" BOLSTER 1

62 0550-0001 BRACE, SIDE, PULL BAR 2

63 P4SCH160X17 PIPE, BLACK, Ø4"X17, SCH160 2

64 0500-0030 PLATE, SIDE SUPPORT, PULL 
BAR, STD 2

65 0500-0031 PLATE, HITCH, PULL BAR, STD 1

66 0500-0032 X-MEMBER, PULL BAR, FRONT, 
STD 1

67 0500-0033 PLATE, PULL BAR, CAM LOBE 2

68 RD2_1-2C18X13_7-8 BAR, RD, Ø2-1/2X13-7/8, 
CR1018 1

69 RD1_1-2C18X7_1-4 BAR, RD, Ø1-1/2X7-1/4, 
CR1018 1

70 0500-0034 CAP, END, PULL BAR, Ø3-
7/16"X1/4 THK 2

71 0500-0035 X-MEMBER, PULL BAR, REAR, 
STD 1

72 0500-0036 ANGLE, PULL BAR, MID 
SUPPORT, STD 1

73 BF_740-0452-0001 BEND FEE - 740-0452-0001 1

74 CF_740-0452-0001 CUT FEE - 740-0452-0001 1

75 SF_740-0452-0001 SHEAR FEE - 740-0452-0001 1

76 0500-0037 SHEET, FLOOR, POOP DECK 1

77 0500-0409 WALL, POOP DECK, VERTICAL, 
452 STD 1

78 0535-0001 UPRIGHT, POOP DECK, INSIDE, 
PS 1

79 0535-0002 UPRIGHT, POOP DECK, INSIDE, 
DS 1

80 0535-0003 BEAM, POOP DECK, CENTER, 
DS 1

81 0535-0004 BEAM, POOP DECK, CENTER, 
PS 1

82 0500-0039 CHNL, SUSPENSION, CENTER 2

83 0560-0001 BEAM, SUSPENSION 2

84 0500-0040 HOUSING, TAILLIGHT, STD 1

85 FB1-4X4-10 BAR, FLAT, 1/4X4X10, A36 2

86 TR4X3X.19X101.50 TUBE, RECT, 4X3X.19X101.50 1

87 0500-0041 CHNL, SUSPENSION, OUTER, DS 1

88 0500-0042 CHNL, SUSPENSION, OUTER, PS 1

89 0500-0043 GUSSET, SUSPENSION, REAR, PS 1

90 0500-0044 GUSSET, SUSPENSION, REAR, DS 1

91 0500-0045 BRACKET, MTG, MUDFLAP 2

92 0500-0046 FIN, DORSAL 2

93 0500-0047 OUTRIGGER, SUSPENSION 4

94 0500-0048 BRACKET, MTG, AIR TANK 2

95 FB1-4X2_3-4-3_3-4 BAR, FLAT, 1/4X2-3/4X3-3/4, 
A36 2

96 PL1-4A36-2_3-8X6_3-8 PLATE, 1/4X2-3/8X6-3/8, A36 2

97 0500-0049 BRACKET, VALVE HANDLE, 
REAR 1

98 0405-0004 SPRING, 3" LEAF, HIGH ARCH, 
354 2

99 0405-0003-A Default 4

100 0405-0003-B Default 1

101 0405-0003-C Default 4

102 0405-0003-D Default 4

103 0405-0003-E Default 2

104 0405-0003-F Default 2

105 0405-0003-G Default 2

106 0405-0003-H Default 8

107 0405-0003-I Default 8

108 0405-0003-J Default 1

109 0405-0003-K Default 1

110 0405-0003-L Default 1

111 0405-0003-M Default 1

112 0405-0003-N Default 1

113 0405-0005 AXLE, MERITOR, 77-1/2" X 1/2" 
WALL 1

114 BF_740-0452-0105 BEND FEE - 740-0452-0101 1

115 CF_740-0452-0105 CUT FEE - 740-0452-0101 1

116 SF_740-0452-0105 SHEAR FEE - 740-0452-0101 1

117 0410-0041 FLANGE, Ø4" THD 
CONNECTION, 150# 8

118 0410-0037 PLUG,PIPE,4"-8 NPT,CORED 
CAST IRON 7

119 B5-16X18G5X1 BOLT, HEX, 5/16-18X1, G5, YZP 7

120 W5-16G5SAE WASHER,FLAT,5/16 SAE,THRU 
HDND,YZP 16

121 NL5-16X18G8 NUT, TOPLOCK, 5/16-18, G8, 
YZP 8

122 CHPCX3-16X1L 70

123 G3-16-0001 GUSSET, 3/16X1-1/2X1-1/2, A36 1

124 RD3-8H18X12 BAR, RD, Ø3/8X12, HR1018 1

125 0500-0063 PLATE, CONNECTOR, REAR 
VALVE HANDLE 2

126 BF_740-0452-1531 BEND FEE - 740-0452-1531 1

127 CF_740-0452-1531 CUT FEE - 740-0452-1531 1

128 SF_740-0452-1531 SHEAR FEE - 740-0452-1531 1

129 B5-8X11G8X5_1-2 BOLT, HEX, 5/8-11X5-1/2, G8, 
YZP 24

130 NL5-8X11G8 (PURCHASED) NUT, TOPLOCK, 5/8-11, G8, YZP 56

131 B5-16X18G5X2 BOLT, HEX, 5/16-18X2, G5, YZP 1

132 BF_740-0452-0206 BEND FEE - 740-0452-0202 1

133 CF_740-0452-0206 CUT FEE - 740-0452-0202 1

134 SF_740-0452-0206 SHEAR FEE - 740-0452-0202 1

135 PL3-16A36-71X102 PLATE, 3/16X71X102, A36 8

136 0500-0053 PLATE, PLACARD, STD 2

137 P4SCH40X4 PIPE, BLACK, Ø4" X 4" LG, 
SCH40 2

138 0500-0403 SHEET, FRONT, OUTER, DW 1

139 FC3-16-002-95_1-2 CHNL,FRMD,3/16X2X6X95-1/2 1

140 PL3-16A36-1_13-16X5_5-8 PLATE, 3/16X1-13/16X5-5/8, 
A36 2

141 BF_740-0452-0823 BEND FEE - 740-0452-0823 1

142 CF_740-0452-0823 CUT FEE - 740-0452-0823 1

143 SF_740-0452-0823 SHEAR FEE - 740-0452-0823 1

144 0500-0405 HOUSING,36" MANWAY,PS,STD 
DW 1

145 0500-0406 HOUSING, VERT. SIDE 
PLATE,PS,STD DW 2

146 PL1-4A36-71X99 PLATE,1/4X71X99,A36 9

147 PL1-4A36-8_1-16X99 PLATE, 1/4X8-1/16X99, A36 1

148 TR6X3X.19X440.44 TUBE, RECT, 6X3X.19X440.44 1

149 FC3-16-001-92_13-16 CHNL,FRMD,3/16X2-3/4X6X92-
13/16 27

150 0500-0401 CHNL,FRMD,3/16X2-3/4X6X22-
11/16,PS 2

151 0500-0408 SHEET,WALL,REAR,PS,DW 
INNER 1

152 SF_740-0452-0411 SHEAR FEE - 740-0452-0411 1

153 CF_740-0452-0411 CUT FEE - 740-0452-0411 1

154 BF_740-0452-0411 BEND FEE - 740-0452-0411 1

155 0500-0402 SHEET, FRONT, INNER, DW 1

156 TR6X3X.19X86.38 TUBE, RECT, 6X3X.19X86.38 1

157 C3X4.1X92.00 CHNL, C3X4.1X92.00 4

158 BF_740-0452-0822 BEND FEE - 740-0452-0822 1

159 CF_740-0452-0822 CUT FEE - 740-0452-0822 1

160 SF_740-0452-0822 SHEAR FEE - 740-0452-0822 1

161 0500-0156 ANGLE, MTG, 23-5/8" 
STAIRWAY 2

162 0500-0081 BRACE, PLATFORM SUPPORT, 
GT-OT 1

163 0545-0015 BRACE, STAIRCASE, LOWER, GT 1

164 0500-0082 TAB, MTG, PLATFORM 
SUPPORT, GT-OT 1

165 B1-2X13G8X1_1-2 BOLT, HEX, 1/2-13X1-1/2, G8, 
YZP 14

166 W1-2G8SAE (PURCHASED) WASHER,FLAT,1/2 SAE,THRU 
HDND,YZP 12

167 NL1-2X13G8 (PURCHASED) NUT, TOPLOCK, 1/2-13, G8, YZP 14

168 BF_740-0452-1012-BK01 BEND FEE - 740-0452-1012-BK01 1

169 CF_740-0452-1012-BK01 CUT FEE - 740-0452-1012-BK01 1

170 SF_740-0452-1012-BK01 SHEAR FEE - 740-0452-1012-
BK01 1

171 0500-0076 RUNNER, FRONT STAIRWAY, 
INNER 1

172 0500-0077 RUNNER, FRONT STAIRWAY, 
OUTER 1

173 GRIP_STRUT_7X19_5-
8(PURCAHSED) STRUT, GRIP, 12GAX2X7X19-5/8 7

174 0500-0078 CHNL,FRONT PLATFORM 
SUPPORT,GT-OT 2

175 0500-0155 CHNL, FRONT PLATFORM 
SUPPORT, GT 2

176 PL3-16DP22_1-2X26 PLATE, DIAMOND, 3/16X23X26-
1/2 1

177 BF_740-0452-1012 BEND FEE - 740-0452-1012 1

178 CF_740-0452-1012 CUT FEE - 740-0452-1012 1

179 SF_740-0452-1012 CUT FEE - 740-0452-1012 1

180 TS1.5X1.5X11GAX21.00 TUBE, SQ, 1.5X1.5X11GAX21.00 1

181 TS1.5X1.5X11GAX40.31 TUBE, SQ, 1.5X1.5X11GAX40.31 3

182 TS1.5X1.5X11GAX19.50 TUBE, SQ, 1.5X1.5X11GAX19.50 1
183 TS1.5X1.5X11GAX26.00 TUBE, SQ, 1.5X1.5X11GAX26.00 1
184 TS1.5X1.5X11GAX23.00 TUBE, SQ, 1.5X1.5X11GAX23.00 1

185 0545-0003 GRAB BAR, HANDRAIL, 83.50 
LG, GT-WT 1

186 0545-0001 LEG, HANDRAIL, 39.00 LG, GT-
WT 2

187 0545-0002 X-MEMBER, HANDRAIL, 39.50" 
LG, GT-WT 2

188 FB1-4X4-25_1-2 BAR, FLAT, 1/4X4X25-1/2, A36 1

189 FB1-4X4-22 BAR, FLAT, 1/4X4X22, A36 1

190 FB3-16X1_1-4-1_3-4 BAR, FLAT, 3/16X1-1/4X1-3/4, 
1018 CRS 5

191 FB3-16X1_1-4-1_1-4 BAR, FLAT, 3/16X1-1/4X1-1/4, 
1018CR 3

192 BF_740-0452-1213 BEND FEE - 740-0452-1213 1

193 CF_740-0452-1213 CUT FEE - 740-0452-1213 1

194 SF_740-0452-1213 SHEAR FEE - 740-0452-1213 1

195 P4SCH40X8 PIPE, BLACK, Ø4" X 8" LG, 
SCH40 2

196 BF_740-0452-1542 BEND FEE - 740-0452-1542 2

197 CF_740-0452-1542 CUT FEE - 740-0452-1542 2

198 SF_740-0452-1542 SHEAR FEE - 740-0452-1542 2

199 P4SCH40X9 PIPE, BLACK, Ø4" X 9" LG, 
SCH40 2

200 BF_740-0452-1545 BEND FEE - 740-0452-1545 1

201 CF_740-0452-1545 CUT FEE - 740-0452-1545 1

202 SF_740-0452-1545 SHEAR FEE - 740-0452-1545 1

203 C3X4.1X4.50 CHNL, C3X4.1X4.50 3

204 C3X4.1X36.00 CHNL, C3X4.1X36.00 15

205 C3X4.1X22.00 CHNL, C3X4.1X22.00 1

206 SF_740-0452-1412 SHEAR FEE - 740-0452-1412 1

207 CF_740-0452-1412 CUT FEE - 740-045-1412 1

208 BF_740-0452-1412 BEND FEE - 740-0452-1412 1

209 0500-0412 HINGE,LADDER REAR, DW 2

210 0500-0413 PLATE, LADDER STOP, DW 2

211 P1x2.0 PIPE,LADDER STOP, Ø1"X2", 
SCH40 2

212 RD1C18X26 BAR, RD, Ø1X26, CR1018 5

213 RD1C18X44_9-16 BAR, RD, Ø1X44-9/16, CR1018 2

214 SF_740-0452-1589 SHEAR FEE - 740-0452-1589 1

215 CF_740-0452-1589 CUT FEE - 740-0452-1589 1

216 BF_740-0452-1589 BEND FEE - 740-0452-1589 1

217 TS2x2x0.1875x41.75 TUBE, SQ, 2X2X.19X41.75 2

218 0575-0004 DIAMOND PLATE, REAR 
PLATFORM, DW 1

219 0425-0002 STRUT, GRIP, 12GA 2"X7"X24" 2

220 TR8x4x0.25x86.6875 BRACE, REAR, DW 4

221 0500-0411 TAB, REAR HANDRAIL, DW 8

222 0545-0033 REAR,HANDRAIL 41 7/16 LG, 
DW 2

223 0545-0032 REAR, HANDRAIL, 33 13/16 LG, 
DW   2

224 0545-0034 REAR, HANDRAIL 21 3/4 LG, 
DW 2

225 0545-0035 REAR, HANDRAIL, 34 7/16 LG, 
DW 2

226 SF_740-0452-1214 SHEAR FEE - 740-0452-1214 2

227 CF_740-0452-1214 CUT FEE - 740-0452-1214 2

228 BF_740-0452-1214 BEND FEE - 740-0452-1214 2

229 SF_740-0452-1588 SHEAR FEE - 740-0452-1588 1

230 CF_740-0452-1588 CUT FEE - 740-0452-1588 1

231 BF_740-0452-1588 BEND FEE - 740-0452-1588 1

232 0500-0059 FLANGE, 8", PV 1

233 P8SCH40X3 PIPE, BLACK, Ø8" X 3" LG, 
SCH40 1

234 BF_740-0452-1507 BEND FEE - 740-0452-1507 1

235 CF_740-0452-1507 CUT FEE - 740-0452-1507 1

236 SF_740-0452-1507 SHEAR FEE - 740-0452-1507 1

237 BF_740-0452-1540 BEND FEE - 740-0452-1540 2

238 CF_740-0452-1540 CUT FEE - 740-0452-1540 2

239 SF_740-0452-1540 SHEAR FEE - 740-0452-1540 2

240 FB3-16X1_1-4-2_3-4 BAR, FLAT, 3/16X1-1/4X2-3/4, 
1018 CRS 36

241 C3X4.1X101.50 CHNL, C3X4.1X101.50 16

242 C3X4.1X48.00 CHNL, C3X4.1X48.00 1

243 C3X4.1X12.00 CHNL, C3X4.1X12.00 1

244 PL1-4A36-60X102 PLATE, 1/4X60X102, A36 7

245 PL1-4A36-21_1-16X102 PLATE, 1/4X21 1/16X102,A36 1

246 SF_740-0452-0915 SHEAR FEE - 740-0452-0915 1

247 CF_740-0452-0915 CUT FEE - 740-0452-0915 1

248 BF_740-0452-0915 BEND FEE - 740-0452-0915 1

249 PL1-4A36-66X95_1-2 PLATE,1/4X66X95-1/2,A36 1

250 FB3-16X1_3-4-5_3-4 BAR, FLAT, 3/16X1-3/4X5-3/4, 
1018 CRS 2

251 BF_740-0452-0916 BEND FEE - 740-0452-0916 1

252 CF_740-0452-0916 CUT FEE - 740-0452-0916 1

253 SF_740-0452-0916 SHEAR FEE - 740-0452-0916 1

254 C3X4.1X11.00 CHNL, C3X4.1X11.00    2

255 0525-0001 TUBE, BENT REAR VALVE 
HANDLE, Ø3/4" 1

256 0400-0001-A Default 2

257 0400-0001-E Default 4

258 LATCH_PART PURCHASED LATCH_PART 2

259 0400-0001-F Default 12

260 0400-0001-B Default 2

261 0400-0001-C Default 12

262 MANWAY_BOLT PURCHASED Default 12

263 0400-0001-H Default 12

264 0400-0003-A LOWPRO MANWAY RING, 
Ø20" 2

265 0400-0003-C LOWPRO MANWAY HINGE 
PLATE 4

266 0400-0003-B LOWPRO MANWAY LID, Ø20" 2

267 0400-0003-D LOWPRO LID HATCH, Ø20" 2

268 0400-0009-H MANWAY, WING NUT 5/8 16

269 0400-0009-G MANWAY,WING NUT  BOLT 5/8 16

270 36_LID_LATCH (PURCHASED) MANWAY,LID CLAMP MOUNT 16

271 36_MANWAY_LID 
(PURCHASED)  MANWAY,LID, 36" 2

272 0400-0009-D MANWAY, RING BOLT MOUNT 16

273 0400-0009-C LID HINGE BRACKET 2

274 36_MANWAY_HINGE 
(PURCHASED) RING,HINGE MOUNT 4

275 36_6_INCH_MANWAY_RING 
(PURCHASED) MANWAY, 4"X36" RING 2

276 P4SCH40X20.0 PIPE, BLACK, Ø4" X 20" LG, 
SCH40 1

277 L1.25X1.25X0.25X65.25 ANGLE, 1-1/4X1-1/4X1/4 2

278 0405-0002-A 4

279 0405-0002-B 4

280 0500-0163 BRACKET, VIN TAG HOLDER 1

281 0575-0001 EXP METAL, 1-1/2-#6 GALV, HD 
PLTFRM 2

282 B5-8X11G8X3 BOLT, HEX, 5/8-11X3, G8, YZP 32

283 VENT 1

284 0410-0074 PLUG, PIPE, 2"-11-1/2 NPT, 
CORED 2

285 0440-0003 SIGHT GLASS, HIGH PRESSURE 2

286 0410-0075 CPLG,PIPE,FULL,MERCHANT,2"-
11.5 NPT 9

287 0500-0416 HOUSING,20"MANWAY,PS,STD 
DW 1

288 BF_740-0452-1535 BEND FEE - 740-0452-1534 1

289 CF_740-0452-1535 CUT FEE - 740-0452-1534 1

290 SF_740-0452-1535 SHEAR FEE - 740-0452-1534 1

291 RD1H18X8_11-16 BAR, RD, Ø1"X8 11/16" 4

292 FB1-4X2X8_11-16 BAR, FLAT, 1/4X2X8-11/16, A36 6

293 0400-0018 VALVE, BALL, CHROME PLATED 
BRASS 1

294 0410-0087 NIPPLE, 1-1/4-11-1/2X1-5/8", 
SCH40 2

295 0410-0089 REDUCER BUSHING, 2"X1-1/4" 
SCH 40 1

296 0410-0088 ELBOW, STREET 1-1/4"X11-1/2, 
90 DEGREE 1

297 0410-0086 UNION, 1 1/4" NPT F, SCH 40 1

298 0500-0417 HINGE,LADDER REAR, DW 1

299 0500-0418 HINGE,LADDER REAR, DW 1

300 TR6X3X3-16X62.375 TUBE, RECT, 6X3X.19X62.375 1

301 0500-0421 2

302 0500-0422 SHEET, FLOOR, INNER MAIN, 
DW 2

303 0500-0423 10

304 C3X4.1X32.9375 1

305 0500-0424 8

306 C3X4.1X25.8125 14

307 0500-0419 SHEET, FLOOR, INNER FRONT, 
DW 1

308 0500-0420 SHEET, FLOOR, INNER MAIN, 
DW 7

309 46685K264 CPLG,PIPE,FULL,MERCHANT,1/
2"-14 NPT 4

310 0500-0425 GUARD,SITE GLASS , DW 2

311 0500-0426 GUARD, SITE GLASS 1

312 47865K23 VALVE, BALL, 1/2" PTFE, BRASS 1

313 SF_740-0452-0609 SHEAR FEE - 740-0452-0608 1

314 CF_740-0452-0609 CUT FEE - 740-0452-0608 1

315 BF_740-0452-0609 BEND FEE - 740-0452-0608 1

316 SF_740-0452-0311 SHEAR FEE - 740-0452-0309 1

317 CF_740-0452-0311 CUT FEE - 740-0452-0309 1

318 BF_740-0452-0311 BEND FEE - 740-0452-0309 1

319 BF_740-0452-0310 BEND FEE - 740-0452-0308 1

320 CF_740-0452-0310 CUT FEE - 740-0452-0308 1

321 SF_740-0452-0310 SHEAR FEE - 740-0452-0308 1

322 BF_740-0452-0412 BEND FEE - 740-0452-0410 1

323 CF_740-0452-0412 CUT FEE - 740-0452-0410 1

324 SF_740-0452-0412 SHEAR FEE - 740-0452-0410 1

325 0500-0429 SHEET,WALL,REAR INNER,DW 1

326 PL1-4A36-27_3-4X99 PLATE, 1/4X8-1/16X99, A36 1

327 TR6X3X0.19X318 1

328 2_SCH_80_90_DEGREE 
(PURCHASED) 30

329 P2SCH40X2.0 30

330
75712-00 150 # SLIP-ON-
FLANGE (PURCHASED) (316 
STAINLESS STEEL)

FLANGE,  2" 150# RF SLIP-ON 60

331 P2SCH40X36 30

332 FC3-16-002-91_1-2 CHNL,FRMD,3/16X2X6X95-1/2 1

333 PL3-16A36-33_9-16X102 PLATE, 3/16X14 5/16X102, A36 2

334 GUSSET BRACKET 6

335 MOUNT CAP PLATE 6

336 TEARDROP 6

337 FB3-8X3X13_1-16 6

338 FC3-16-001-95_3-4 CHNL,FRMD,3/16X2-
3/4X6X101-3/4 24

339 TR6X3X0.1875X317.75 2

340 HD_OT_LIFTING_LUG 4

341 S3X7.5X86.25 6

D

C

B

A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

940-0452-0800

SHEET 1 OF 1

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SCALE: 1:96

REVDWG.  NO.

C
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

ERROR!:Finish

ERROR!:MaterialA 36
FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES: 1/16"
FRACTIONAL 1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1     BEND 1
TWO PLACE DECIMAL    1/8"
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  1/16"

APPLICATION

USED ONNEXT ASSY

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
SABRE MFG. LLC.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
SABRE MFG. LLC.  IS 
PROHIBITED.

A

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

SABRE MFG. LLC.K.A.D. 8/4/2010


	Sheet1
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View33
	Drawing View34
	Drawing View36
	Section View A-A


